R

HEET

Ш	$\overline{\mathcal{L}}$	IE ON	 	 			_
			•	TE I			
-	 3		 		L	IJ	

7.28.99

101105534

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Evaldo Martins Miranda, Jr.	Analog Devices, Inc.							
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No	One Technology Way							
	Norwood							
	Massachusetts							
	02062							
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Traditional name(s) & address(es) attached. El 163 =140							
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other								
Execution date: May 25, 1999								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: *								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/247,835 . Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ■ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iandiorio & Teska 260 Bear Hill Road Waltham, MA 02451-1018	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	8. Deposit account number: 09-0002							
07/29/1999 DHGUYEN 00000036 09247835 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
91 FC:581 40.00 gp								
Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	rtrue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
J. Erik Fako	7-26-99							
Name of person signing Signature	Date							
Attorney Docket No: *AD-209J Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Evaldo Martins Miranda, Jr., residing at 4655
Applewood Drive, San Jose, California 95129; Michael G. Tuthill, residing at Drumbarrow,
Raheen Cross, Limerick, Ireland,; and John Blake, residing at 19 Bell Mew, Church Hill
Meadows, Raheen, Limerick, Ireland, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Analog
Devices, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at One
Technology Way, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062, and its successors and assigns (collectively
hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in
the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States
Patent, Serial No. 09/247,835, filed on February 10, 1999, entitled

DECOUPLED SWITCHED CURRENT TEMPERATURE CIRCUIT WITH COMPOUNDED ΔV_{be}

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seals at SAN FRANCISCO

this 35 day of Mon, 1999.

Evaldo Martins Miranda, Jr.

Michael G. Tuthill

John Blake

Slede of (aliformiae Country of Ireland }

Commonwealth of Massachusetts }

Country of SAN FRANCISCO }

Before me this 25 day of May, 1999, personally appeared proceedings and the subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed the

(Notary's seal here)

RICHARD L. TONG
Comm. # 1159708
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Oct. 27, 2001

same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Dat. 27, 2001